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ROAD CONSTRUCTION IN NE STATES
Ajmal Shri Badruddin

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) the total funds allocated and utilised on construction of roads in the North Eastern States separately, during each of the last three
years and the current year, State-wise and project-wise; 

(b) whether there have been any time overruns in these projects; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) the steps taken by the Government to expedite the road construction in the said States?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRI
PABAN SINGH GHATOWAR) 

(a) The total funds allocated and utilised on construction of roads in the North Eastern States separately, during each of the last three
years and the current year, State-wise and project-wise are available on the website of this Ministry at www.mdoner.gov.in as
Annexures-A & B. 

(b) Yes. 

(c) The details are available on the website of this Ministry at www.mdoner.gov.in as Annexures-C & D. 

(d) Review meetings are being held regularly with the State Government officers to expedite and complete the projects at the earliest.
Training courses in project management and implementation are organised as per requirement. The State Governments are
requested to expedite submission of the utilisation certificate for early release of funds. 
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